

## LIBRARY COMMISSION AGENDA REPORT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: October 3, 2024

Subject Discuss Library Commission Representative on North County Library

Authority

**Prepared by**: Anthony Carnesecca, Assistant to the City Manager

## **Purpose**

Discuss Library Commission Representative on North County Library Authority

## **Discussion**

The North County Library Authority has five representatives, including two Los Altos City Council members, one Los Altos Hills Council member, one Los Altos appointee, and one atlarge commissioner appointed by the Los Altos Library Commission. This at-large representative may be a representative within or outside the commission but must be appointed by the commission.

The current Library Commission appointee on the board is Cindy Hill. Secretary Hill's term will end on December 31, 2024.

The Commission will need to identify a representative to the North County Library Authority Board and then the Commission can hold a special meeting to appoint the representative at a future date before the end of the year.